STATE OF KANSAS	WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R82-3-117	API NUMBER 15 193-20,214-0000
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 6720RECEIVED		LEASE NAME FULWIDER
in the state of th	TYPE OR PRINT	WELL NUMBER #
AUG 1 8 2003 MG	TICE: Fill out completel and return to Cons. Div	Y 330 Ft. from Section Line
KCC WICHITA	office within 30 days.	660 Ft. from Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR Thoroughbrec	1 Associates	SEC. 29 TWP. 80 RGE 36 (E) or (W)
ADDRESS 8100 & 2204 St. N. P.	July 600, Ste F	COUNTY Thomas
PHONES (316 685-1512 OPERATOR	IS LICENSE NO. 31514	Date Well Completed 10-31-80
Character of Well GOS		Plugging Commenced 7-23-03
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water		Plugging Completed 7-23-03
The plugging proposal was approved on		
or Herb Deinos		(KCC District Agent's Name).
Is ACO-1 filed?If no		
		Bottom
Show depth and thickness of all w	vater, oil and gas format	ions.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		CASING RECORD
Farmation Content	From To Size	Put in Pulled out
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plug were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set ISS SUS (60/40 PO7. 1070 SUL. 200# hulls used.		
Name of Plugging Contractor A	lied Cementing	CO. License No.
Address PO BOX 31 Rus	550 11 KS	10710105-0031
HAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Thoroughbred Associates		
STATE OF KOUNTAS	COUNTY OF Sedge	ib .ss.
Hobert C. Patton	U	(Employee of Operator) or (Operator) o
	contained and the log of	s: That I have knowledge of the facts the above-described well as filed tha
	(Address)	8100 8 22M P/ 11/ 12/6/ 100 CH.C.
SUBSCRIBED AND S	SWORN TO before me this	8 Wichita KS 1072260 19 2003
My Commission Expires: 5, 2004 Notary Public		
KARRI WOLKEN		Form 19-4
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS /	_	Revised 05-88

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11068

MIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Ogkley 15-193-20214-000 TWP. RANGE SEC. CALLED OUT JOB START 5:00 PM ON LOCATION JOB FINISH 6:00 SM -23-03 36 u COUNTY Thomas LOCATION Brewster 25 1E OLD OR NEW (Circle one) **CONTRACTOR** Same **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE** T.D. **CEMENT CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED TUBING SIZE** 60/40 902 1026el 2004 Hulls **DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** MINIMUM 5004 PRES. MAX 60 SKS @8.35 50,00 COMMON MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** 405KS POZMIX @ 3.80 152.00 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ 10.00 **GEL** PERFS. CHLORIDE . @ **DISPLACEMENT @** Hulls 2.5Ks @/8.00 **EQUIPMENT PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER**)ean @ #373-281 HELPER Andrew HANDLING_/25 @ 1,15 **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 54 218 DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** RECEIVED TOTAL /204,00 DRIVER AUG 1 8 2003 **REMARKS: SERVICE** KCC WICHITA **DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE BKS followed ax Pressure EXTRA FOOTAGE **MILEAGE** @ PLUG 45 Miles @ TOTAL 225,00 CHARGE TO: Thorough bred Assoc, LLC STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT CITY STATE ___ @ @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL _ contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX __ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE _____ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT __ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS **SIGNATURE**

PRINTED NAME

TH

RÉCEIVED

AUG 1 8 2003

THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATES CO WICHITA

15-193-20214-00-00

August 8, 2003

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: API #15-193-20214
Fulwider #1
330' FSL; 660' FEL
S/2 SE SE
Sec. 29-T8S-R36W
Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith are the following for the above-captioned well:

(1) One copy of Well Plugging Record

(2) One copy of cementing job

Please hold the information pertaining to this well confidential for one year. If you should need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

THOROUGHBRED ASSOCIATES

Cinda Garcia